

BID OPENING RESULTS FOR REBID 2018 PAVEMENT SPOT REPAIRS
JUNE 19, 2018, MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM HELD @ 2:30PM
REPRESENTING THE TOWNSHIP OF JACKSON:

Veronica Dingle, QPA, Purchasing Agent
Angel Conover, Purchasing Clerk
Andrew Bogdan, Engineer Aide

Bids Received:

1. Shore Top Construction Corp.
207 Squankum Rd.
Farmingdale, NJ 07727
Total Bid: \$ 206,972.00
All Required Documents Received.

2. Johnson Baran Corp.
P. O. Box 842
Forked River, NJ 08731
Total Bid: \$ 224,595.40
All Required Documents Received.

3. Lucas Construction Group
P. O. Box 8939
Red Bank, NJ 07701
Total Bid: \$ 228,228.00
All Required Documents Received.

4. Earle Asphalt Company
P O Drawer 556
Farmingdale, NJ 07727
Total Bid: \$ 257,413.13
All Required Documents Received.

The Township Attorney, Engineering Department, and the Department of Purchasing will hold all bids for review. All and any awards will be made by action of the Township Counsel of the Township of Jackson.

*****PLEASE SEE ATTACHED FOR BREAK DOWN.**

BIDFORM

2018 PAVEMENT SPOT REPAIRS, as required by, and in strict accordance with the applicable provisions of the plans and specifications and all addenda issued by the **Township of Jackson** or its Engineer prior to the date of opening the bids, the undersigned submits the amount bid based on the following unit and/or lump sum prices:

NOTE: Extension of Unit Prices **must** be exact.

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	LS	GENERAL CONDITIONS	\$ <u>20,000.00</u>	\$ <u>20,000.00</u>
2	1	LS	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ <u>7,000.00</u>	\$ <u>7,000.00</u>
3	6436	SY	SURFACE COURSE MILLING 1.5" AND VARIABLE	\$ <u>7.00</u>	\$ <u>45,052.00</u>
4	140	GAL	TACK COAT	\$ <u>6.00</u>	\$ <u>840.00</u>
5	785	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 1.5" THICK	\$ <u>135.00</u>	\$ <u>105,975.00</u>
6	170	CY	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	\$ <u>19.00</u>	\$ <u>3,230.00</u>
7	647	SY	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	\$ <u>3.00</u>	\$ <u>1,941.00</u>
8	132	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	\$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>13,200.00</u>
9	1980	LF	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"	\$ <u>1.50</u>	\$ <u>2,970.00</u>
10	316	LF	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 12"	\$ <u>4.00</u>	\$ <u>1,264</u>
11	1	ALLOW	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$500	\$500
12	1	ALLOW	CONTINGENCIES (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	\$5,000	\$5,000
Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities, Items # 1 - # 12, inclusive				\$ <u>206,972.00</u>	\$ <u>206,972.00</u>

Shore Top Construction Corp.
 CONTRACTOR'S NAME

BIDFORM

2018 PAVEMENT SPOT REPAIRS, as required by, and in strict accordance with the applicable provisions of the plans and specifications and all addenda issued by the **Township of Jackson** or its Engineer prior to the date of opening the bids, the undersigned submits the amount bid based on the following unit and/or lump sum prices:

NOTE: Extension of Unit Prices must be exact.

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	LS	GENERAL CONDITIONS	\$ 10,700. ⁰⁰	\$ 10,700. ⁰⁰
2	1	LS	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 4000. ⁰⁰	\$ 4,000. ⁰⁰
3	6436	SY	SURFACE COURSE MILLING 1.5" AND VARIABLE	\$ 10. ⁰⁰	\$ 64,360. ⁰⁰
4	140	GAL	TACK COAT	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40
5	785	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 1.5" THICK	\$ 150. ⁰⁰	\$ 117,750. ⁰⁰
6	170	CY	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	\$ 21. ⁰⁰	\$ 3,570. ⁰⁰
7	647	SY	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	\$ 2. ⁰⁰	\$ 1,294. ⁰⁰
8	132	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	\$ 90. ⁰⁰	\$ 11,880. ⁰⁰
9	1980	LF	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"	\$ 2. ⁰⁰	\$ 3,960. ⁰⁰
10	316	LF	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 12"	\$ 5. ⁰⁰	\$ 1,580. ⁰⁰
11	1	ALLOW	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$500	\$500
12	1	ALLOW.	CONTINGENCIES (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	\$5,000	\$5,000

**Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities,
Items # 1 - # 12, Inclusive**

\$ 224,595.40

Johnson Pavan Corp.

CONTRACTOR'S NAME

BIDFORM

2018 PAVEMENT SPOT REPAIRS, as required by, and in strict accordance with the applicable provisions of the plans and specifications and all addenda issued by the **Township of Jackson** or its Engineer prior to the date of opening the bids, the undersigned submits the amount bid based on the following unit and/or lump sum prices:

NOTE: Extension of Unit Prices **must** be exact.

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	LS	GENERAL CONDITIONS	\$ 17,276.00	\$ 17,276.00
2	1	LS	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	6436	SY	SURFACE COURSE MILLING 1.5" AND VARIABLE	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,180.00
4	140	GAL	TACK COAT	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00
5	785	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 1.5" THICK	\$ 175.00	\$ 137,375.00
6	170	CY	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00
7	647	SY	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	\$ 1.00	\$ 647.00
8	132	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,800.00
9	1980	LF	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,980.00
10	316	LF	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 12"	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,580.00
11	1	ALLOW	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$500	\$500
12	1	ALLOW	CONTINGENCIES (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	\$5,000	\$5,000
Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities, Items # 1 - # 12, Inclusive				\$	\$ 228,228.00

Lucas Construction Group
 CONTRACTOR'S NAME

BIDFORM

2018 PAVEMENT SPOT REPAIRS, as required by, and in strict accordance with the applicable provisions of the plans and specifications and all addenda issued by the **Township of Jackson** or its Engineer prior to the date of opening the bids, the undersigned submits the amount bid based on the following unit and/or lump sum prices:

NOTE: Extension of Unit Prices **must** be exact.

<u>Item</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1	1	LS	GENERAL CONDITIONS	<u>\$ 1,840.26</u>	<u>\$ 1,840.26</u>
2	1	LS	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	<u>\$ 900.00</u>	<u>\$ 900.00</u>
3	6436	SY	SURFACE COURSE MILLING 1.5" AND VARIABLE	<u>\$ 13.15</u>	<u>\$84,633.40</u>
4	140	GAL	TACK COAT	<u>\$ 5.00</u>	<u>\$ 700.00</u>
5	785	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 1.5" THICK	<u>\$ 180.00</u>	<u>\$141,300.00</u>
6	170	CY	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	<u>\$ 35.00</u>	<u>\$ 5,950.00</u>
7	647	SY	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	<u>\$ 0.01</u>	<u>\$ 6.47</u>
8	132	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	<u>\$ 100.00</u>	<u>\$13,200.00</u>
9	1980	LF	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"	<u>\$ 1.15</u>	<u>\$ 2,277.00</u>
10	316	LF	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 12"	<u>\$ 3.50</u>	<u>\$ 1,106.00</u>
11	1	ALLOW	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	<u>\$500</u>	<u>\$500</u>
12	1	ALLOW	CONTINGENCIES (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	<u>\$5,000</u>	<u>\$5,000</u>
Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities, Items # 1 - # 12, Inclusive				<u>\$</u>	<u>\$ 257,413.13</u>

Earle Asphalt Company
 CONTRACTOR'S NAME